OP \$40,00 291142

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Square 1 Bank		112/14/2010	CORPORATION: NORTH CAROLINA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Intellisist, Inc.
Doing Business As:	DBA Spoken Communications
Street Address:	14150 NE 20th Street
Internal Address:	F1, #330
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98007
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2911426	INTELLISIST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (206)381-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 206-381-3900

Email: krista@cascadiaip.com

Correspondent Name: Krista A. Wittman

Address Line 1: 500 Union Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1005

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 018.0299.US.TM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Krista A. Wittman

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0613

900178755

Signature:	/Krista A. Wittman/
Date:	12/14/2010
Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0614

square 1 bank

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of December 14, 2010, by SQUARE 1 BANK ("Lender") in favor of INTELLISIST, INC. d/b/a SPOKEN COMMUNICATIONS, a Washington corporation ("Company") with its principal place of business located at 14150 NE 20th Street, Floor 1, #330, Bellevue, WA 98007.

Recital

WHEREAS Company granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B and attached hereto, respectively, (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") to Lender under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of December 7, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Company, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

SQUARE 1-BANK

Title: WEE PRESIDENT

406 Blackwell Street, Suite 240

Durham, NC 27701

RECORDED: 12/14/2010

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Lender's security interest in the following trademarks recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on 12/09/2009 at Reel and Frame Number 004111/0331.

Description	Registration/ Application Number	Registration/ Application Date
WHEN THE CALLER EXPERIENCE MATTERS	77/378,884	01/23/2008
INTELLISIST	2,911,426	12/14/2004
SPEECHFORMS	2,920,882	01/25/2005
VOICE WORKFLOW	3,319,837	10/23/2007
YOUR PEOPLE. OUR TECHNOLOGY. REAL RESULTS.	3,303,621	10/02/2007
SPOKEN SYSTEM	3,383,616	02/12/2008
SPOKEN COMMUNICATIONS	3,400,400	03/18/2008
SELF-SERVICE GUARANTEED	3,361,134	12/25/2007
GUIDED SPEECH IVR	3,393,750	03/04/2008
GUIDED SPEECH IVR	3,374,605	01/22/2008
GUIDED SPEECH PLATFORM	3,552,291	12/23/2008
GOTVOICE	3,013,217	11/08/2005
GOTVOICE	2,976,251	07/26/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 004433 FRAME: 0616